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Name 
R. J. Oliver 
J. R. M. Pouliot 
A. J. Terry 
G. D. Humphrey 
C. M. Goode 
R. C. Strong 
S. M. Middleton 
C.N. Wicks 
M. Hochstetler 
R. G. Brook 
L. R. Norman 
M. J. Harrett 
M. J. Nadon 
R. Wilson 
H. H. Greeno 
A. T. Myshrall 
L. L. Grosenick 
P. M. Grover 
G. M. Roy 
J. A. C. Pare 
R.S. Wood 
J. L.Gard 
G. A. Lillie 
J. W. Maguire 
A. H. Rivers 
D. J. Farquharson 
G. A. Smith 
J. R. Warner 
W. M. Combden 
W. J. Smith 
K. W. Anderson 
D. L. Goodyear 
G. P. J. Lafrenière 
R. L. Spidell 
J. G. R. Turcotte 
J. A. Pelletier

Date 
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July 
July 
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Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
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Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
Aug. 
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Sept. 
Sept. 
Sept. 
Sept. 
Sept. 
Sept. 
Sept. 
Sept. 
Sept. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct. 
Oct.

30
31
31

1

Reg. No. 
17840 
17997 
17528 
17811 
17981 
16218 
19032 
14743 
15139 
16260 
16757 
15177 
0.484 
17139 
20688 
19992 
17994 
16134 
16835 
17033 
0.560 
18335 
20373 
15548 
17064 
15554 
19841 
17846 
17442 
19249 
18310 
16227 
16077 
15774 
15989 
19086

Reg. No. 9354, ex-Cpl. Joseph Frederick Bellamy, 
80, died September 25, 1977, at Winnipeg, Man. 
He was born October 29, 1896 at Fulbeck, 
England, and joined the Manitoba Regiment, 
Canadian Expeditionary Force August 14, 1915. 
He served on the western front and was demobiliz
ed on March 30, 1919. On July 21, 1920, he joined 
the RCMP at Brandon, Manitoba, and received 
his recruit training at Depot Division. He was 
posted to Vancouver, but a short time later, was
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S/Sgt. 
S/M 
Commr. 
Cpl. 
Cst.
Cpl. 
Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
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Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
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Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/Sgt. 
S/S/M 
Sgt.

posted to Manitoba where he served at Brandon, 
Winnipeg, Dauphin, Hodgson, Gypsumville, 
Emerson, Norway House, and Kenora. He was 
promoted corporal May 1, 1932, and retired to 
pension July 20, 1943.

Reg. No. 14727, ex-Sgt. John Alfred Victor Smith, 
55, died September 29, 1977, at Smith Falls, Ont.
Born on June 25, 1922, at Hamilton, Ont., he join
ed the Canadian Army on September 15, 1942. He 
served with the Provost Corps in Canada, England

Div 
S.S. 
c 
E 
H.Q. 
K 
B 
H.Q. 
H.Q. 
E Dist. I 
H.Q. 
H 
H 
H.Q. 
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H 
F 
D 
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S.S.
D 
N 
E
E Dist. I
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S.S.
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B
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3
3
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retirements

The following members of the Force retired to pension during the period of July 30, 1977 to October 24, 1977 :


