retirements

The following members of the Force retired to pension during the period of July 30, 1977 to October 24, 1977:

17997 S/M	July 30 July 31 July 31 Aug. 1 Aug. 1 Aug. 1
17528 S/Sgt. A. J. Terry E 17811 S/Sgt. G. D. Humphrey H.Q. 17981 Sgt. C. M. Goode K 16218 Sgt. R. C. Strong B 19032 S/Sgt. S. M. Middleton H.Q. 14743 S/Sgt. C. N. Wicks H.Q. 15139 S/Sgt. M. Hochstetter E Dist. I 16260 S/Sgt. R. G. Brook H.Q. 16757 S/Sgt. L. R. Norman H 15177 S/M M. J. Harrett H 0.484 Commr. M. J. Nadon H.Q. 17139 Cpl. R. Wilson Depot 20688 Cst. H. H. Greeno H 19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C	July 31 Aug. 1 Aug. 1 Aug. 1
17528 S/Sgt. A. J. Terry E 17811 S/Sgt. G. D. Humphrey H.Q. 17981 Sgt. C. M. Goode K 16218 Sgt. R. C. Strong B 19032 S/Sgt. S. M. Middleton H.Q. 14743 S/Sgt. C. N. Wicks H.Q. 15139 S/Sgt. M. Hochstetter E Dist. I 16260 S/Sgt. R. G. Brook H.Q. 16757 S/Sgt. L. R. Norman H 15177 S/M M. J. Harrett H 0.484 Commr. M. J. Nadon H.Q. 17139 Cpl. R. Wilson Depot 20688 Cst. H. H. Greeno H 19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C	Aug. 1 Aug. 1 Aug. 1
17811 S/Sgt. G. D. Humphrey H.Q. 17981 Sgt. C. M. Goode K 16218 Sgt. R. C. Strong B 19032 S/Sgt. S. M. Middleton H.Q. 14743 S/Sgt. C. N. Wicks H.Q. 15139 S/Sgt. M. Hochstetter E Dist. I 16260 S/Sgt. R. G. Brook H.Q. 16757 S/Sgt. L. R. Norman H 15177 S/M M. J. Harrett H 0.484 Commr. M. J. Nadon H.Q. 17139 Cpl. R. Wilson Depot 20688 Cst. H. H. Greeno H 19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S.	Aug. 1 Aug. 1
17981 Sgt. C. M. Goode K 16218 Sgt. R. C. Strong B 19032 S/Sgt. S. M. Middleton H.Q. 14743 S/Sgt. C. N. Wicks H.Q. 15139 S/Sgt. M. Hochstetter E Dist. I 16260 S/Sgt. R. G. Brook H.Q. 16757 S/Sgt. L. R. Norman H 15177 S/M M. J. Harrett H 0.484 Commr. M. J. Nadon H.Q. 17139 Cpl. R. Wilson Depot 20688 Cst. H. H. Greeno H 19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie	Aug. 1
16218 Sgt. R. C. Strong B 19032 S/Sgt. S. M. Middleton H.Q. 14743 S/Sgt. C. N. Wicks H.Q. 15139 S/Sgt. M. Hochstetter E Dist. I 16260 S/Sgt. R. G. Brook H.Q. 16757 S/Sgt. L. R. Norman H 15177 S/M M. J. Harrett H 0.484 Commr. M. J. Nadon H.Q. 17139 Cpl. R. Wilson Depot 20688 Cst. H. H. Greeno H 19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N	
19032 S/Sgt. S. M. Middleton H.Q. 14743 S/Sgt. C. N. Wicks H.Q. 15139 S/Sgt. M. Hochstetter E Dist. I 16260 S/Sgt. R. G. Brook H.Q. 16757 S/Sgt. L. R. Norman H 15177 S/M M. J. Harrett H 0.484 Commr. M. J. Nadon H.Q. 17139 Cpl. R. Wilson Depot 20688 Cst. H. H. Greeno H 19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E	The state of the s
14743 S/Sgt. C. N. Wicks H.Q. 15139 S/Sgt. M. Hochstetter E Dist. I 16260 S/Sgt. R. G. Brook H.Q. 16757 S/Sgt. L. R. Norman H 15177 S/M M. J. Harrett H 0.484 Commr. M. J. Nadon H.Q. 17139 Cpl. R. Wilson Depot 20688 Cst. H. H. Greeno H 19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist.	Aug. 3
15139 S/Sgt. M. Hochstetter E Dist. I 16260 S/Sgt. R. G. Brook H.Q. 16757 S/Sgt. L. R. Norman H 15177 S/M M. J. Harrett H 0.484 Commr. M. J. Nadon H.Q. 17139 Cpl. R. Wilson Depot 20688 Cst. H. H. Greeno H 19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H </td <td>Aug. 7</td>	Aug. 7
16260 S/Sgt. R. G. Brook H.Q. 16757 S/Sgt. L. R. Norman H 15177 S/M M. J. Harrett H 0.484 Commr. M. J. Nadon H.Q. 17139 Cpl. R. Wilson Depot 20688 Cst. H. H. Greeno H 19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Aug. 8
16757 S/Sgt. L. R. Norman H 15177 S/M M. J. Harrett H 0.484 Commr. M. J. Nadon H.Q. 17139 Cpl. R. Wilson Depot 20688 Cst. H. H. Greeno H 19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Aug. 14
0.484 Commr. M. J. Nadon H.Q. 17139 Cpl. R. Wilson Depot 20688 Cst. H. H. Greeno H 19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Aug. 29
17139 Cpl. R. Wilson Depot 20688 Cst. H. H. Greeno H 19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Aug. 30
20688 Cst. H. H. Greeno H 19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Aug. 31
19992 Cpl. A. T. Myshrall F 17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Aug. 31
17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Sept. 3
17994 Sgt. L. L. Grosenick D 16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Sept. 3
16134 S/Sgt. P. M. Grover F 16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Sept. 4
16835 S/Sgt. G. M. Roy C 17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Sept. 4
17033 S/Sgt. J. A. C. Pare C 0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Sept. 5
0.560 C/Supt. R. S. Wood H.Q. 18335 Sgt. J. L. Gard S.S. 20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Sept. 5
20373 Cpl. G. A. Lillie D 15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Sept. 12
15548 S/M J. W. Maguire N 17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Sept. 15
17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Sept. 15
17064 Sgt. A. H. Rivers E 15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Sept. 21
15554 S/Sgt. D. J. Farquharson E Dist. I 19841 S/Sgt. G. A. Smith H	Sept. 25
	Oct. 1
	Oct. 2
	Oct. 2 Oct. 5
17442 S/Sgt. W. M. Combden S.S.	Oct. 7
	Oct. 7
	Oct. 12
	Oct. 14
16077 S/Sgt. G. P. J. Lafrenière H.Q.	Oct. 19
	Oct. 23
	Oct. 24
	Oct. 24

OBITUARIES

Reg. No. 9354, ex-Cpl. Joseph Frederick Bellamy, 80, died September 25, 1977, at Winnipeg, Man. He was born October 29, 1896 at Fulbeck, England, and joined the Manitoba Regiment, Canadian Expeditionary Force August 14, 1915. He served on the western front and was demobilized on March 30, 1919. On July 21, 1920, he joined the RCMP at Brandon, Manitoba, and received his recruit training at Depot Division. He was posted to Vancouver, but a short time later, was

posted to Manitoba where he served at Brandon, Winnipeg, Dauphin, Hodgson, Gypsumville, Emerson, Norway House, and Kenora. He was promoted corporal May 1, 1932, and retired to pension July 20, 1943.

Reg. No. 14727, ex-Sgt. John Alfred Victor Smith, 55, died September 29, 1977, at Smith Falls, Ont. Born on June 25, 1922, at Hamilton, Ont., he joined the Canadian Army on September 15, 1942. He served with the Provost Corps in Canada, England